GIAEDC  has been able to secure funds from the Nebraska Investment Finance Authority 
(NIFA) in the amount of $19,600. Leaving the City’s CDBG funds to pay $20,400.00 of 
the remaining cost of the studies.

For these reasons, the City of Grand Island has allocated twenty thousand and four 
hundred dollars and no cents ($20,400) from the Community Development Block Grant 

program to assist in the creation of the 2020 City of Grand Island’s Housing Study and 
Analysis of Impediments.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.